OP \$190.00 9040250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biozone Scientific America, LLC		10/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biozone Scientific Group Limited	
Street Address:	Gable House, 239 Regents Park Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	N3 3LF	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90402502	CAPO
Serial Number:	90402088	OGR
Registration Number:	4289051	BIOZONE
Registration Number:	4805773	CLEAN AIR UV
Registration Number:	5391535	ICEZONE
Registration Number:	6233171	COILCARE
Registration Number:	6233193	POWERZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212552332

Email: tmdocket@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name: Widerman Malek, PL

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6300.00004-.10

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0054

900650560

Name: Widerman Malek, PL

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly G. Swartz	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly G. Swartz/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021.10.15 - ASSIGNMENT - US#page1.tif source=2021.10.15 - ASSIGNMENT - US#page2.tif source=2021.10.15 - ASSIGNMENT - US#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0055

Attorney Docket No.: 6300.00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIOZONE SCIENTIFIC AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), declares that it believes it is the original sole owner of the following patents and patent application:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 9,363,863 filed on June 12, 2014 and issued on June 7, 2016, entitled, "ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION EMITTER IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATE METHODS" and associated with Attorney Docket No. 6300.00001;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 10,337,749 filed on August 16, 2017 and issued on July 2, 2019, entitled, "ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT SYSTEM" and associated with Attorney Docket No. 6300.00002; and
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 17/302,590 filed on May 7, 2021, entitled, "QUARTZ CRYSTAL UV LIGHT" and associated with Attorney Docket No. 6300.00003;

(collectively, the "BSA Patents); and

WHEREAS, BIOZONE SCIENTIFIC AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), declares that it believes it is the original sole owner of the following U.S. trademarks and trademark applications:

- 1. 4,289,051 for "BIOZONE" registered on February 12, 2013;
- 2. 4,805,773 for CLEAN AIR UV" registered on September 1, 2015;
- 3. 5,391,535 for "ICEZONE" registered on January 30, 2018;
- 4. 6,233,171 for "COILCARE" registered on December 20, 2020;
- 5. 6,233,193 for "POWERZONE" registered on December 29, 2020;
- 6. 90/402,502 for "CAPO" filed on December 22, 2020; and
- 7. 90/402,088 for "OGR" filed on December 22, 2020; (collectively, the "BSA Trademarks"); and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0056

Attorney Docket No.: 6300.00001

WHEREAS, BIOZONE SCIENTIFIC GROUP LIMITED, a United Kingdom limited corporation having its principal address at Gable House, 239 Regents Park Road, London UK N3 3LF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the BSA Patents and BSA Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the BSA Patents, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of or relate to the above-referenced utility patent application; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent on said United States Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to the BSA Trademarks;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agree that said Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention or inventions and enforcing proper protection under each BSA Patent, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense. The Assignor consents to the execution of a Substitute Statement in Lieu of an Oath or Declaration which will be filed by the

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 10/19/2021

Attorney Docket No.: 6300.00001

Assignee, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.64, should any inventor refuse or be unable to execute any document necessary to prosecute or file this invention or any related inventions;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and all the goodwill associated with the BSA Trademarks herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting the BSA Trademarks, and will testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of said trademark, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full trademark protection on said trademark enforcing proper protection under said trademark, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on the date listed below.

Witness:	ASSIGNOR
DocuSigned by: 917B9921463743B Ray Morris	Name: Paul Morris (Signatory name for Biozone Scientific America, LLC) Title: Manager 14 October 2021 Dated:
Witness: DocuSigned by: SUIE TUUOK ESCESSESSASSOUTO Sadie Ria Taylor	ASSIGNEE DocuSigned by: ASSIGNE DocuSigned by: ASSIGNED ASSIGNED DocuSigned by: ASSIGNED DocuSigned by: ASSIGNED ASS